APPENDIX 1 — Region Ill Regional Response Team (RRT3) Primary Member Contact List

The Regional Response Team (RRT) consists of regional representatives of participating Federal agencies and representatives of
state, commonwealth, territorial, and tribal government agencies. Each agency shall designate one member and a sufficient number
of alternates to ensure representation at an RRT activation in the event that the member is unavailable. The agency membership on
the RRT is established by the NCP. Standing RRT Members, State Natural Resource Trustees, Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund (OSLTF)
designees, and Federal On-Scene Coordinators (FOSC) are identified in this appendix.

The contact information for all RRT members are maintained in the Master Contact List accessible by the RRT Coordinators. This
listing will be routinely updated following each semi-annual RRT meeting. All agencies shall immediately notify the RRT Co-Chairs
and Coordinators, in writing, of any changes in their agency's representatives as they occur. The Standing RRTs primary functions
are to ensure adequate planning, training and advanced coordination have been accomplished in order to provide all necessary
assistance to the Federal On-Scene Coordinator’s (FOSC's) response efforts and is the basis for membership during an Incident

Specific RRT activation.

Agency Organization RRT3 Point of Contact Agency Address Agency Contact
Kelly Thorkilson (p)
206-815-3113 e
kelly.a.thorkilson2@uscg.mil Fifth Coast Guard District Fifth District Command
, - Center Number:
Fifth District 431 Crawford Street (757) 398-6231 - For
Dave Pugh (a) Portsmouth, VA 23704-5004 it |
757-398-6376 maritime emergency only
U.S. Coast David.E.Pugh1@uscg.mil

Guard (USCG)
Eight District

Todd Peterson
571-607-6190
todd.m.peterson@uscg.mil

Eighth Coast Guard District
500 Poydras Street
New Orleans, LA 70130

Eighth District Command
Center Number:

(504) 589-6225 - For
maritime emergency only

Ninth District

CDR John LaMorte
609-724-0008
john.p.lamorte@uscg.mil

Ninth Coast Guard District
1240 East Ninth Street
Cleveland, OH 44199

Ninth District Command
Center Number:

(216) 902-6117 - For
maritime emergency only

Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA)

Michael Towle (p)
215-814-3272
towle.michael@epa.gov

Kevin Boyd (a)
215-814-3418
boyd.kevin@epa.gov

EPA Region 3

Preparedness and Response Branch

1600 JFK Blvd (3SD30),
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029

24-Hr: 215-814-3255

Federal Emergency Management
Agency (FEMA)

Michael Brandt (p)
267-234-3517
Michael.Brandt@fema.dhs.gov

FEMA Region 3

Operations Branch

615 Chestnut Street, Sixth Floor,
Philadelphia, PA 19106

24-Hr: 215-435-4211
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Sarah Davis (a)
(202) 705-6327
sarah.davis@fema.dhs.gov

Department of
Agriculture
(USDA)

Department of
Agriculture (USDA)

USFS POC acting as USDA
representative.

Forest Service
(USFS)

Michael Yandrich (p)
970-792-5468
michael.yandrich@usda.gov

Travis Haas (a)
414-297-1546
travis.j.haas@usda.gov

WO Engineering, Mail Stop 1101
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250-0003

24-Hr: 202-720-5711
or 877-677-2369

Agriculture Research
Service (ARS)

No contact identified, reach out to
USDA POC for more info.

Natural Resources
Conservation Service
(NRCS)

No contact identified, reach out to
USDA POC for more info.

Animal and Plant
Health Inspection
Service (APHIS)

Clay Mealman
804-543-7160
Clay.mealman@aphis.usda.gov

Ronald Reagan National Airport
Terminal A, MA 110

Room 1171, Airport Operations
Washington, DC 20001

24-Hr: 202-720-5711
or 877-677-2369

Food Safety and
Inspection Service
(FSIS)

No contact identified, reach out to
USDA POC for more info.

Department of
Commerce
(DOC)

Department of
Commerce (DOC)

No contact identified, reach out to
NOAA POC for more info.

National Oceanic
and Atmospheric
Administration
(NOAA)

Frank Csulak (p)

NOAA Scientific Support Coordinator
for MD, VA, DE, PA, and DC
732-872-3005
frank.csulak@noaa.gov

William Whitmore (a)

NOAA Scientific Support and Regional
Preparedness Coordinator
206-526-4911
William.whitmore@noaa.gov

LCDR Rachel Pryor (a)

NOAA Scientific Support Coordinator
for WV and Western PA (Inland)
rachel.l.pryor@noaa.gov

NOAA Office of Response and
Restoration

1305 East-West Highway
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

c/o USCG-D9 & Sector Ohio Valley
1240 E. 9th Street, Suite 339
Cleveland, OH 44199-2060

24-Hr: 206-526-4911
Or (206) 526-6317

24-Hr: 206-526-4911
Or (206) 526-6317
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Department of
Defense (DOD)

Department of

No DOD contact identified, NOSC
acting as DOD representative.

Alan Kersnick (p)

Navy On-Scene Coordinator (NOSC)
757-341-0449
Alan.kersnick@navy.mil

John Chamberlayne

Navy On-Scene Coordinator (NOSC)
757-341-0370
John.chamberlayne@navy.mil

NAVFAC MIDLANT
1510 Gilbert Street, Bldg. N-26, Rm 3208,
Norfolk, VA 23511

24-Hr:
Fax: 757-341-0499

Defense (DOD)

Candice Nunez (p)

North Atlantic Division

Department of Energy (DOE)
Contact DOE Region Il for radiological
assistance at 423-576-1005.

Brookhaven Lab for Delaware,
Maryland, Pennsylvania

53 Bell Avenue
Uptown, NY 11973

917-816-6043 696 Virginia Road 24-Hr: 978-502-0720
U.S. Army Corps of Candice.g.nunez@usace.army.mil Er?qr;crg;dr;Ch;lf’;\\/l:r:a?;:r;]267n€';1omce
el el James Monsu (a) Wanamaker Building 24-Hr: 215-656-6760
215-313-1135
James.v.monsu@usace.army.mil 100 Penn Square East (EOC)
= : : Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390
: . NANSEA-OOC2
Al Kemp Skudin Naval Sea Systems Command 24-Hr:
of Salvage 202-781-2602 - i
(SUPSALV) Kemp.skudin@navy.mil 2531 Jefferson Davis Highway Fax:  202-781-4588
= = Arlington, VA 22242-5160
Vacant Brookhaven Area Office 24-Hr: 631-344-2200

(DOE Hotline)

Oak Ridge National Lab for Virginia,
West Virginia and the District of
Columbia

Emergency Operations Center

Oak Ridge Operations Office

P.O. Box 2001-DP-801, Administration
Road, Oak Ridge, TN 37831

24-Hr: 865-576-1005

Bruce Young
708-250-9639
Bmyoung@anl.gov

Argonne National Lab - Nuclear
Technologies and National Security

630-252-2000

Department of
Health & Human
Services (HHS)
Department of

Emily Falone

Regional Emergency Coordinator
215-861-4390
Emily.falone@hhs.gov

HHS/Administration for Strategic
Preparedness & Response (Region 3)
801 Market Street

Suite 9200

Philadelphia, PA 19107

ASPR.R3@hhs.gov

Health & Human
Services (HHS)

U.S. Public Health
Service (USPHS)

No contact identified, reach out to HHS
POC for more info.

Agency for Toxic

Substances and

Disease Registry
(ATSDR)

Michael Byrns (p)
267-760-0304

Ab79@cdc.gov

c/o U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency, Region Il

Superfund and Emergency Management
Division (SEMD, 3SD00)

24-hr:  770-488-7100
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Emily Adler (a)
215-880-7304
Qagk3@cdc.gov

1600 JFK Blvd,
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029

Centers for Disease
Control

No contact identified, reach out to HHS
POC for more info.

Food and Drug
Administration

No contact identified, reach out to HHS
POC for more info.

Health Resources
and Services
Administration

No contact identified, reach out to HHS
POC for more info.

Indian Health Service

No contact identified, reach out to HHS
POC for more info.

National Institutes of
Health

No contact identified, reach out to HHS
POC for more info.

Department of
Interior (DOI)

Department of
Interior (DOI)

John Nelson (p)

Regional Environmental Officer
215-266-5155
John_nelson@ios.doi.gov

Valincia Darby (a)
215-597-5378
Valincia darby@ios.doi.gov

Office of Environmental Policy &
Compliance — Philadelphia Region
U.S. Custom House-Room 244
200 Chestnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-2904

24-Hr: 215-597-5378

U.S. Fish and Wildlife
Service (FWS)

JoAnn Banda (a)
804-694-7647
Joann banda@fws.gov

Virginia Ecological Services Field Office
6669 Short Lane
Gloucester, VA 23061

804-693-6694

U.S. Geological
Survey (USGS)

No contact identified, reach out to DOI
POC for more info.

Bureau of Land
Management (BLM)

No contact identified, reach out to DOI
POC for more info.

Bureau of Safety and
Environmental
Enforcement (BSEE)

No contact identified, reach out to DO/
POC for more info.

Bureau of Ocean
Energy Management
(BOEM)

No contact identified, reach out to DO/
POC for more info.

Office of Surface
Mining Reclamation
and Enforcement

No contact identified, reach out to DO/
POC for more info.

(OSMRE)
National Park Service | No contact identified, reach out to DOI
(NPS) POC for more info.
Bureau of Indian No contact identified, reach out to DOI
Affairs (BIA) POC for more info.
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Department of Justice (DOJ)

Laurie Dubriel

Environmental Enforcement Section
202-616-7349
Laurie.dubriel@usdoj.gov

Environment & Natural Resources
Division

1425 N.Y. Avenue, N.W.

Room 13073

Washington, DC 20005

24-Hr: 202-514-2701

Department of Labor

No contact identified, reach out to

(DOL) OSHA POC for more info.
DLZ%%r:r?Degth))f OccuTtI:I:g?tthafety Tracy Townsend OSHA Region 3
Administration | 5°0-745-2419 1835 Market Street 24-Hr: 215-861-4900
(OSHA) Tracy.townsend@osha.dol.gov Philadelphia, PA 19103

Department of Transportation (DOT)

Nitander Raju (p)

Regional Emergency Transportation
Representative Region Il

(DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV)
609-771-7806
Nitander.raju@dot.gov

Jim Matthews (a)
202-281-9828
Jamespeter.matthews@dot.gov

PHMSA Eastern Region
840 Bear Tavern Rd Suite 300
West Trenton, NJ 08628

(609) 771-7800

Department of State (DOS)

Vacant

Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)

Vacant

General Services Administration (GSA)

Bee Umar (p)
202-330-2870
bee.umar@gsa.gov

Kevin LaPierre (a)
617-275-1191
Kevin.lapierre@gsa.gov

GSA Office of Mission Assurance
1800 F Street NW
Washington, DC 20405

24-Hr: 215-597-0000
(Fed. Prot. Svc.)

District of
Columbia (DC)

DC Department of

Juvart Mingledolph (p)
202-878-1058
Juvart.mingledolph1@dc.gov

Environmental Emergency Program

24-Hr: 202-737-4404 or

Energy and . .
Environment Michael Somersall (a) ;ggg;gggﬁt NE, Washington, D.C. 311
(DCDOEE) 202-841-3075
Michael.somersall@dc.gov
Timothy Spriggs (p .
DC Homeland | 570/ 26096° () DC HSEMA — Operations 24-Hr: 202-727-6161
Security and Timothy.sprigas@dc.qov 2720 Martin Luther King Jr., Ave., S.E.,
Emergency : : 2nd Floor, Washington, D.C. 20032-2601
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Management Agency
(DC HSEMA)*

William Curry (a)
202-481-3034
William.curry@dc.gov

State of
Delaware (DE)

Delaware
Department of
Natural Resources
and Environmental
Control (DNREC)**

Bennett Anderson
302-739-9404
Bennett.anderson@delaware.gov

Emergency Prevention & Response
89 Kings Highway

P.O. Box 1401

Dover, DE 19903

24-Hr:
24-Hr:

302-739-9401
800-662-8802

Delaware Emergency
Management Agency
(DEMA)

A.J. Schall (p)
302-659-2320
a.j.schall@state.de.us

165 Brick Store Landing Road
Smyrna, DE 19977-9628

24-Hr: 302-659-3362

State of
Maryland (MD)

Maryland Department
of the Environment

(MDE)**

Geoffrey Donahue
410-537-3868
Geoffrey.donahue@maryland.gov

Emergency Response Division
1800 Washington Blvd., Suite 105
Baltimore, MD 21230

24-Hr: 866-633-4686

Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania
(PA)

Pennsylvania
Department of
Environmental

Protection (PADEP)**

Brian Moore (p)
717-787-5715
briamoore@pa.gov

Rex Miller (a)
484-250-5100
remiller@pa.gov

PA Emergency Response Program
P.O. Box 2063

400 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2063

24-Hr: 717-787-4343 or

800-541-2050

Pennsylvania
Emergency
Management Agency
(PEMA)

Randy (Dave) Padfield (p)
717-651-2008
dpadfield@pa.gov

Brian Feist (a)
717-346-4435
brfeist@pa.gov

Commonwealth Response Coordination
Center

1310 Elmerton Avenue

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, 17110

Commonwealth
of Virginia (VA)

Virginia Department | Elizabeth Lohman Office of Spill Response and Remediation (ZGEng) 800-468-8892
of Environmental 540-750-0859 629 Main Street
Quality (VDEQ)* Elizabeth.a.lohman@deq.virginia.gov Richmond, VA 23219
24-Hr: 800-468-8892

Virginia Department
of Emergency

Thomas Jordan
804-897-9955

Special Ops/HAZMAT
10501 Trade Court

State of West
Virginia (WV)

Management (VDEM) | Tom.jordan@vdem.virginia.gov Richmond, VA 23236-3713
Nathan Meadows (p)
West Virginia 304-993-2230

Department of
Environmental
Protection (WVDEP)*

Nathan.c.meadows@wv.gov

Rebecca Wiseman (a)
304-558-5938
Rebecca.j.wiseman@wv.gov

Division of Environmental Protection
4994 Elk River Road
Charleston, WV 25071

24-Hr: 800-642-3074
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8200 Lott Cary Road 807-829-5548

Chickahominy Indian Tribe Reginald Stewart, Assistant Chief Providence Forge, VA 23140 804-240-2214

Joanne Howard, Chief
Jessica Phillips, Environmental Point
of Contact

2895 Mt Pleasant Road
Providence Forge, VA 23140

Chickahominy Indians Eastern

g 804-966-7815
Division

Monacan Indian Nation
111 Highview Drive 434-946-0389
Madison Heights, VA 24572

Dianne Shields, Chief

Monacan Indian Nation . ) .
John Pierce, Environmental Director

1001 Pembroke Lane

Nansemond Indian Nation Keith Anderson, Chief Suffolk, VA 23432 757-255-9317
Kevin Brown, Chief Pamunkey Indian Tribal Office
Pamunkey Indian Tribe Joe Capella, Environmental Point of 1054 Pocahontas Trail 804-843-2353
Contact King William, VA 23086
G. Anne Richardson, Chief Rappahannock Tribal Center
Rappahannock Tribe Jack Ryan, Environmental Point of 5036 Indian Neck Road 804-769-0260
Contact Indian Neck, VA 23148
Upper Mattaponi Tribe Andi Greene, Environmental Director 1467 Mattaponni Reservation Cir, 804-690-1694

West Point, VA 23181

Bolded — RRT3 Standing Team Member
* - Designated as a State trustee for natural resources

* - Designated authority to access the Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund under Section 1012 (d)(i) of the Oil Pollution Act of 1990 (outside
of FOSCs).
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USCG DISTRICT AND SECTORS

The following is a list of USCG District and Sector Contacts who are the FOSCs for coastal area incidents.

USCG District 5

Portsmouth, VA 23704-5004

Organization Office / Unit Address Contact
Atlantic Strike Team Atlantic Strike Team Bldg. 5614 Doughboy Loop . Ao
(AST) (AST) Fort Dix, NJ 08640 24-Hr. 800-424-8802
Fifth Coast Guard District Fifth District Command Center Number:
District 5 431 Crawford Street (757) 398-6231 - For maritime emergency

use only

One Washington Avenue

Sector Delaware Bay Philadelphia, PA 19147-4335 24-Hr: 215-271-4940
Sector Maryland — . .
. . . 2401 Hawkins Point Road .
National Capitol Region Baltimore, MD 21226-1791 24-Hr: 410-576-2693
(NCR)
4000 Coast Guard Blvd ]
Sector Hampton Roads Portsmouth, VA 23703-2199 24-Hr: 757-638-6637
. 721 Medical Center Drive
Sector North Carolina | , 0 4109 24-Hr: 910-772-2200

(USEPA Region V)

Wilmington, NC 28401

USCG District 8

District 8

Eighth Coast Guard District
500 Poydras Street
New Orleans, LA 70130

Eighth District Command Center Number:
(504) 589-6225 - For maritime emergency
use only

600 Martin Luther King PL RM 409-D

Sector Ohio Valley Louisville, KY 40202-2242 24-Hr: 800-253-7465
Sector Ohio Valley — 95 Peyton Street ] SR

MSU Huntington Barboursville, WV 25504-2050 24-Hr.  800-253-7465

Sector Ohio Valley — 1041 Washington Pike, Suite 300 24-Hr 800-253-7465

MSU Pittsburgh

Bridgeville, PA 15017

USCG District 9

District 9

NINTH COAST GUARD DISTRICT
1240 East Ninth Street
Cleveland, OH 44199

Ninth District Command Center Number:
(216) 902-6117 - For maritime emergency
use only

Sector Eastern Great
Lakes

1 Fuhrmann Blvd.
Buffalo, NY 14203-3189

24-Hr: 716-843-9525
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USEPA REGION Il SUBAREA LEAD ON-SCENE COORDINATORS

The following is a list of USEPA Region Ill Predesignated Subarea Lead Federal On-Scene Coordinators, all of whom can be
reached by contacting the Regional Response Center at 215-814-3255 (24-houir).

Volume Jurisdiction Lead OSC Contact
| EPA Region Iil Inland Area Myles Bartos | Fone: (215) 266-7568
Designated FOSC Email: bartos.myles@epa.gov

1] Washington DC Extended Laura Casillas E;Oa?ﬁ :R(g 182;30E5x-t3e?1(212d@epa.qov

i Southeast PA/DE Eduardo Rovira E:g:f :R(;f 1§éft1ht:§tB;A-DE@epa.qov

v Northeast PA Myles Bartos ngoa?ﬁ :R(§ 1I?I<)Jr2tﬁ2;7si6l§’A@epa.qov

Vv Southcentral PA Ashley Nilsen E:g:f :R(;f egz;jt?%ggtzrgl PA@epa.gov

Vi Northcentral PA Ann DiDonato Errlwoarill?:R(?? 1I3<)Jr2tﬁ2§r:tf; PA@epa.gov

vil Southwest PA/Wheeling WV Kevin Clark E:g;l?:R(g Ogéft:;lvzgto 1PA-WheeIinq WV@epa.gov
Vil Northwest PA Erik Armistead E;Oari'ﬁ :R(gszztﬁfv%ﬁ;f@epa_qov

IX Huntington/Central WV Charles Rapone E:g;l?:R(; 4I?|L2n?t>i(r51-c?ti‘:1‘}Central WV@epa.gov
X Shenandoah Valley Don MeLaughiin | ol enandoah Valey@epa.qos

X Upper Chesapeake Kelley Chase E;Z?ﬁ:R(gggégzgﬁzigieake(c'Depa.qov

Xl Southeast VA Chris Wagner E;oar;ﬁ :R((? Ogéjiz_:;“\)m@ega.gov
Xl Southcentral VA Joe Gawarzewski E:g:f :R(;f 1:2,3;%2%; VA@epa.gov
XIvV Northcentral WV Raj Sharma E;oar;ﬁ :R(g? 1[33)2:1‘(1:-:?5; WV@epa.gov

XV Southwest VA/WV Jana Pezanowski E:g:f :R(;f 6372,5311\2;5? 7\/A-WV(a)epa.qov
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